

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Text

File #: 23-0041, Version: 2

Subject: Appointment Of Harold Duffey As Interim City Administrator

From: Office Of The Mayor

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Confirming The Mayor's Appointment Of G. Harold Duffey As Interim City Administrator For The Period Commencing On January 31, 2023, And Ending At Midnight On March 12, 2023 Or Such Earlier Date As The Mayor Terminates The Appointment; And (2) Authorizing The Mayor To Execute An Employment Agreement On Behalf Of The City With G. Harold Duffey